## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE CITIZEN'S ADVISORY GROUP FOR THE LOCAL WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PLAN

Introduce	·
Seconde	by:
Dated:	
New Yor	AS, the Village of Buchanan in cooperation with the Town of Cortlandt and the State Department of State are assembling a Citizen's Advisory Group (CAG) and Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan (LWRP); and
members Village s New Yor	AS, the Village of Buchanan desires to appoint five (5) Village residents as of the Citizen's Advisory Group who will attend meetings with Town and aff, Citizen Advisory Group members from the Town, representatives from a State and the consulting firm of Behan Associates over the course of the next 2) months to develop the joint LWRP.
the Villa Group for	<b>IEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that the following five (5) individuals from e of Buchanan are hereby appointed to be members of the Citizen's Advisory the joint Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan, with the understanding that e size of the CAG need to be trimmed, the Village of Buchanan will remove one members:
1	Nicolas Zachary
2	Michele O'Neill
3	Kelly Wall
4 5	Mary Funchion Linda Wiley
	OLL CALL VOTE  oon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor T	eresa Knickerbocker
•	ichard Funchion
Trustee I	uane Jackson
Trustee I	asquale Cesare

Trustee Nicolas Zachary		
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote	of to	
STATE OF NEW YORK	) )SS.:	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	)	
I, CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held October , 2019.		
	Cynthia Kempter, Village Clerk	